RETAIL BANKING AND EMERGING BUSINESS TARIFF GUIDE - AS AT 5" MARCH, 2024

ACCOUNT SERVICES AND APPLICABLE CHARGES

1. SAVINGS ACCOUNTS* Minimum Balance ATM Withdraw fee
(ON-US ATM)
Early Savers ZMW 100 n/a
Standard Savings ZMW 100 n/a
Group Savings ZMW 200 n/a
Student Savings ZMW 20 n/a
Extra Capital ZMW 1,000 ZMW 13

*Free monthly maintenance fee on all Savings accounts

*K50 charge for withdraws above the limit of withdraws.

*K50 charge for fall below minimum balance.

*1% interest per annum on Early Savers USD balances above USD 5,000.

Interest Rate Number of free

per annum withdraws ina month
6% 1 per month

2.5% 2 per month

n/a Unlimited

n/a 2 per month

3% 4 per month

LOANS

1. Cashflow Lending
a. Interest Rate

b. Arrangement Fee

c. Insurance

2. Credit Program with Flexible / Fixed Collateral

a. Interest Rate

b. Arrangement Fee

c. Insurance

3. Secured Property Backed
a. Interest Rate

b. Arrangement Fee

c. Insurance

4. Mukango Loans/Cash Covered Loans

a. Interest Rate

b. Arrangement Fee
C. Insurance
5. Salary Advance /Pay Day Loan
a. InterestRate
b. ProcessingFee

C. nsurance

6. Salary Backed/MPower Salary Backed
a. Interest Rate

b. Arrangement Fee
c. Insurance

7. Scheme Loans/ MPower Scheme
a. Interest Rate
b. Arrangement Fee

c. Insurance
8. Device/Asset Financing
a. InterestRate

b. Arrangement Fee

c. Insurance

GENERAL ACCOUNT CHARGES

Statements
First statement in the month

a
b. Interim Statement Per Page:

O

Duplicate Statements

d. Balance enquiry

e. Statement on closed account (Charged if free statement
was received)

Cash Withdrawal Over The Counter

a. Within ATM Limit
b. Above ATM Limit

c. Bulk Cash Deposit

d. Over-the-counter Cash Withdrawal
e. Onsite Cash Collections and Pick Up

f. Onsite Cash Delivery

Closure of Account for less than 6 Months

ZMW
USD
GBP

EUR

ZAR
losure of Account over 6 Months on book

ZMW
USD
GBP
EUR
ZAR

ATM Withdrawal Fees
. USonUS
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a
b. US on Local Banks

c. USonInternational ATMs (Crossborder)
d

. Balance Enquiry

Card Charges

a. Debit Card Issuance and Renewal on expiry

Debit Card Replacement(Lost)

Prepaid Card Issuance Fee

a o T

Prepaid card Replacement Fee
Card Fees (Monthly/Quarterly/Annually)
Card dispute(lnvestigation excluding arbitration)

POS/Online Transactions
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Uncollected Cards

Inactive card fee (Fee to apply if card is not used within 60
days from card issuance)

Mobile Banking

. Registration
. Inter-Bank transfers

. Mobile Transfer (Access to Access)

. Transfer to Tenga

Transfer to Prepaid

a
b
C
d
e. Transfer to Mobile
£
g.- Transfer-International
h

. Mini-statement Prepaid Card(Free for a/c)

Monthly fee
Balance enquiry

K. Airtime purchase
. Pay TV
. ZESCO

~ull Statement (Account/Prepaid)

PIN Reset ( Branch/Contact Centre)
Prepaid Card Balance
Ewallet Reversal Customer Request

RTSA Payments

Hai Tech Bill Payments
Water Utility Payments
MTN Data

SchoolPay on Mobile
. SchoolPay at Branch
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Micro Loans Processing Fee
Loan Request Fee

Cardless Withdrawal

al. Instant Transfers - Bank

bl. Instant Transfers - MNO
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Tenga Mobile Money

Cash withdrawal at Branch

Balance enquiry

Mini-statement

PIN reset Branch/Call Centre(Free on Mobile)

ransfer-Account to Tenga

ransfer-Tenga to account

‘ransfer-To mobile number
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ransfer-To Prepaid

Transfer-DDACC

Transfer-RTGS
Instant Transfers - Bank

Instant Transfers - MNO
Airtime purchase

APPLICABLE CHARGE

MPR Plus Margin
3%

Depend on loan tenor and one off

MPR Plus Margin
3%

Depend on loan tenor and one off

MPR Plus Margin

5%, Min. K300
Depend on loan tenor and one off

MPR Plus Margin

3%, Min. K 300
Optional

0%
15%, Min. K300
0.42%

MPR Plus Margin

5%, Min. K 300
Depend on loan tenor and one off

MPR Plus Margin
5%

Depend on loan tenor and one off

MPR plus Margin
5% min - K300.00

Depend on loan tenor and one off

APPLICABLE CHARGE

Free
ZMW 50

ZMW 50

Free
ZMW 150

ZMW 150

Free

0.15% of cash deposited Min ZMW 50.00 -

MaxZMW 500
Free

Full Cost Recovery of CIT Costs plus Margin
Full Cost Recovery of CIT Costs plus Margin

150
40
33

38
70

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

13
25

50

Free

Free

ZMW 130 & 150
ZMW 130

ZMW 130

Free

As per advised arbitration costs

Free

ZMW 50
ZMW 10

Free
DDACCZMW 10/ RTGS ZMW 40

No charge
ZMW 5
ZMW 12
ZMW 5

Refer to Telegraphic Transfer section
ZMW 1.5

Free

Free
ZMW 2.5
ZMW 5

ZMW 6
ZMW 5

ZMW 10

ZMW 1.5
ZMW 10

ZMW 10

ZMW 5
ZMW 6

ZMW 5
ZMW 10

ZMW 50
15%
ZMW 50

ZMW 13
ZMW 25

ZMW 15

ZMW 50
Free

Free

ZMW 10
ZMW 5

ZMW 5

ZMW 12
ZMW 10

ZMW 10
ZMW 40
ZMW 2
ZMW 3
ZMW 6

more than banking

2. INDIVIDUAL CURRENT Minimum Balance Monthly Fee Credit Interest ATM Withdraw fee
ACCOUNTS Minimum Balance (ON-US ATM)
Premium Current ZMW 1,000 ZMW 300 n/a ZMW 13
Prime Current ZMW 100 ZMW 70 n/a ZMW 13
Senior Citizens ZMW 20 n/a n/a ZMW 13
Student Current ZMW 20 n/a n/a ZMW 13
MPower Hybrid ZMW 100 ZMW 60 n/a ZMW 13

3. EMERGING BUSINESS Minimum Balance Monthly Fee Credit Interest ATM Withdraw fee
ACCOUNTS Minimum Balance (ON-US ATM)

Call Account ZMW ZMW 5,000 ZMW 125 ZMW 100,000 n/a
DBA Established ZMW 450 ZMW 70 n/a ZMW 13
DBA Growing ZMW 350 ZMW 60 n/a ZMW 13
DBA Lite ZMW 150 ZMW 40 n/a ZMW 13
4. FOREIGN ACCOUNTS* USD GBP EUR ZAR
DBA Established 10 8 10 100
DBA Growing 7 4 5 80 1.
DBA Basic 5 3 4 60
DBA Lite 3.50 2.50 3 50
Prime Current Account 10 8 10 140
Premium Account 30 20 30 420
MPower Hybrid 3.50 2.50 3 50 2.
*Foreign Account charges are applicable on a monthly basis.
CHEQUE SERVICES AND APPLICABLE FEES ON INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
Book Charges (50 leaf) ZMW 110 USD 10 GBP 8 EUR 10 ZAR 145
Book Charges (100 leaf) ZMW 175 USD 15 GBP13 EUR 14 ZAR 215
Book Charges (200 leaf) ZMW 350 USD 20 GBP 15 EUR 20 ZAR 280
3.
Stop cheque Instructions ZMW 200 with Police USD 35 GBP 30 EUR 33 ZAR 500
Report/ 350 without
police report
Retrieval of paid chequeimages ZMW 60 USD 6 GBP 5 FEUR 6 ZAR 85
Retrieval of paid cheque images 4.
over 6 months ZMW 100 USD 10 GBP 8 EUR 10 ZAR 145
Other services
1. Bankers cheque / Indemnity on lost Bankers - ZMW 80 for customers, ZMW 100 for non-customers
2. Drawing against uncleared effects - Admin fee of ZMW 250 plus interest (BOZ Policy Rate plus margin)
3. Unpaid cheque due to insufficient funds/not cleared - As per regulation for personal accounts and SME 5
4. Unpaid cheque due to technical reasons - ZMW 100 admin fee

FIXED DEPOSITS APPLICABLE CHARGE

1. DBAFixed Deposit
a. Minimum Balance K 10,000 6
b. Early withdraw Fee (Before maturity) K150
c. Interest Payment for early termintion:

() Lessthan 50% oftenor No Interest paid
(ii) 50% -75% of tenor 50% of accrued interest paid
(iii) Over 75% of tenor but before Maturity 75% of accrued interest paid
2. DBA Mukango Fixed Deposit
a. Minimum Balance K 10,000
b. Early withdraw Fee (Before maturity) K150
c. Interest Payment for early termintion:
(i) Lessthan 50% of tenor nterest paid clawed back
(ii) 50% - 75% of tenor nterest paid clawed back 7.
(iii) Over 75% of tenor but before Maturity nterest paid clawed back
3. Standard Fixed Deposit

a. Minimum Balance ZMW 5,000

b. Early withdraw Fee (Before maturity) ZMW 150

C. Interest Payment for early termination
(i) Lessthan 50% oftenor No Interest paid
(ii) 50% - 75% of tenor 50% of accrued interest paid
(iii) Over 75% of tenor but before Maturity 75% of accrued interest paid

4. Mukango Fixed Deposit
a. Minimum Balance ZMW 5,000
b. Early withdraw Fee (Before maturity) Fee ZMW 150
c. Interest Payment for early termination:

(i) Lessthan 50% of tenor nterest paid clawed back
(ii) 50% - 75% of tenor nterest paid clawed back
(iii) Over 75% of tenor but before Maturity nterest paid clawed back
PAYMENTS APPLICABLE CHARGE
1. Standing Orders
a. Setupfee ZMW 60
b. Amendment fee n/a
c. Processingfee ZMW 10 (Intenal)/ZMW 40 (External)
d. Cancellation of instruction n/a
e. Unpaid standing order fee (As per Regulation) ZMW 340
2. Transfer
a. Outward Transfer-RTGS (Electronic) ZMW 40 8.
b. Outward Transfer-RTGS (Manual) ZMW 55
c. Outward Tranfer-DDACC/EFT (Electronic) ZMW 10
d. Outward Tranfer-DDACC/EFT (Manual) ZMW 25
e. Account to Account Transfer (Foreign currency) - in
respective currency USD 2,GBP 1,EUR 2, ZAR 10
3. Salary Processing
a. Electronic processing per entry ZMW 5 (Internal)/10 (External)
b. Manual processing per entry ZMW 25 (Internal)/25 (External)
c. Over The Counter (Non - Account holders) ZMW 25 (Internal)/25 (External)
d. Inward DDAC Debits ZMW 25
4. Cheques for Emerging Business
a. Cheque Book charges (50 leaf) ZMW 150
b. Cheque Book charges (100 leaf) ZMW 250
c. Cheque Book charges (200 leaf) ZMW 500
d. Customised Cash and Cheque Deposit Books Negotiable
e. Stop Chequeinstruction
f. Retrieval of paid cheque images Under 6 months ZMW 60
g. Retrieval of paid cheque images Over 6 months: ZMW 100
h. Banker's Cheque
(i) For Access Bank customers ZMW 80
(i) Fornon-customers ZMW 100
i. Indemnity on lost Banker's Cheque
(i) Forcustomers ZMW 80
(i) Fornon-customers ZMW 100 9.
j. Drawing against uncleared effects
K. Admin Fee plus interest (BOZ Policy Rate plus margin) ZMW 250
Unpaid Cheque due to insufficient funds/ not cleared As per regulation
n. Counter Cheques ZMW 50
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Pay TV
Electricity

Ewallet Reversal Fee

Tenga Loan processing fee

SchoolPay at Branch
SchoolPay on Mobile

MTN Data
RTSA Payments
Water Utility Payments

. Hai Tech Bill Payment

Cardless withdrawal
Balance Enquiry Prepaid Card-Branch (Free at ATM)

Transfer Tenga to Tenga Mobile Money
a. ZWM5-2ZMW 200
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ZMW 200.01 - ZMW 400
ZMW 400.01 - ZMW 1,000
ZMW 1,000.01 - ZMW 3,000

ZMW 3,000.01 - ZMW 10,000

ZMW 5
15%
ZMW 50
ZMW 10

ZMW 5

ZMW 10
ZMW 6

ZMW 5

ZMW 13
ZMW 10

ZMW 0.5

ZMW 0.7
ZMW 1

ZMW 2.5
ZMW 5

ZMW 20
ZMW 15

10. Internet Banking
a. Monthly fee (Personal accounts)

Monthly fee (SME/Business Banking)

Password Reset/Unlocking of account
Intra-account transfers
Interbank/Electronic transfers

(i) DDACC

(i) RTGS
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FOREIGN SERVICES

(). Foreign Currency Drafts

Commission
USD

GBP
EUR
ZAR

(). Negotiation/ Collection of
Foreign cheques (International)

(iii) Cheque encashment ( Personal
Forex account)

(iv) Collection/Negotiation fee
(International Banks)

(v) Collection/Negotiation fee
(Local Banks)

(vi) Collection/Negotiation fee
(Special Presentation)

(vii) Bills of Exchange Purchased
subject to clearing
Telegraphic Transfers

(i) Outward Transfer

(ii) Inward Transfer

(iii) Request for FXTT customer transmission copy

(iv) TT amendment Fee

(v) Travellers Cheques (Sales commission/ Handling)

TAXPAYMENT

1. Domestic Tax

a. [ransaction fee online
b. Transaction fee over the counter

c. Transaction fee Mobile Banking

2. Customs Tax

a. Iransaction fee online

b. Transaction fee over the counter

3.  Domestic Tax Transaction Fee

a. ZWMO-ZMW 100

b. ZMW100.01-ZMW 200
c. ZMW200.01-ZMW 500

d ZMW500.01-ZMW 700

e. ZMW700.01-ZMW 1,000

f. ZMW 1,000.01-ZMW 1,500

g. ZMW 1,500.01-ZMW 5,000

h. ZMW 5,000.01-ZMW 10,000

. ZMW 10,000.01-Above

ACCESSAFRICA TRANSFERS

1. Individuals
a. Customers

b. Non-Customers

2. Corporates

a. Customers

OTHER SERVICES

1. General

a. Commissioner of Oaths
b. Auditors Report
c. Bank Status Report

d. Certification of Documents

2. Certificate of Balance

a. ZMW

b. USD

c. GBP

d. EUR

e. ZAR

f. Investigation of Account (Customer request)
g- Reference Letters

h. Photocopies (Customer Request)

Entity Search Fee

aCCess

Free
ZMW 40

ZMW 5
ZMW 5

ZMW 15
ZMW 35

APPLICABLE CHARGE

2 per debit, min 20

1.5 per debit, min 15
2 per debit, min 20
ZAR 30 per debit, min 285

1% Min USD50, Max USD100

1.5% of face value Min USD10
Max USD 25

1% Min USD 50 (excludes foreign
bank charges and subject to
Credit approval)

1.5% Min ZMW 150

ZMW 100

USD 250

1% Min USD 50 Max 90, extra charge USD 30 if
clientis bearing all charges

Free

First copy free: second copy USD 3, GBP2.5, EUR 3,
ZAR 42

USD 45 per amendment fee/ actual correspondance fee

2% of total value Min ZMW 110

APPLICABLE CHARGE

ZMW 20
ZMW 50

ZMW 10

ZMW 20
ZMW 50

ZMW 0.5

ZMW 1

ZMW 2.5
ZMW 3.5

ZMW 5.0

ZMW 7.5

ZMW 10

ZMW 10

ZMW 15

APPLICABLE CHARGE

USD 5 plus 3% of the amount
USD 5 plus 3.5% of the amount

2.75% of the amount; minimum of USD 30
capped at USD 90

APPLICABLE CHARGE

ZMW 120
ZMW 300
ZMW 100
ZMW 150

ZMW 50
USD 150

GBP 5
EURS

ZAR 50
ZMW 200

ZMW 50
ZMW 20 per Copy
ZMW 150

All Fee Based Charges are subject to Value Added Tax @16%.

*Tariffs effective 05/03/2024

For more information visit your nearest
Access Bank Branch,

call +2600770712001 / +260 978777555
Airtel 202/MTN 202 toll-free orgo to

zambiainfo@accessbankplc.com



